RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

2023

***************************************	Daylon Legal Blank, Inc., Form No. 30045
	Resolution No. 1023-7 Passed Jone. 20
	VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO
	RESOLUTION 2023-7
0	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF WESTON TO PARTICIPATE IN THE WOOD COUNTY PARK DISTRICT PARKS GRANT PROGRAM
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a statutory village in Wood County, Ohio, with powers of local self-government pursuant to Article XVIII, Section 3 of the Ohio Constitution, and
	WHEREAS, the Wood County Park District shares its levy revenue with local community parks, and
	WHEREAS, in order to benefit from the generosity of the Wood County Park District, the Village of Weston desires to participate in the Wood County Park District Parks Grant Program.
	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Village of Weston, that:
	The Council of the Village of Weston is hereby authorized to participate in the Wood County Park District Parks Grant Program for 2024.
	 The Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to participate in the program, and to apply for, and, if approved for such, accept, grant monies to benefit Weston's parks.
	3. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in such action were in meetings attended by the Council or committee members and were open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including O.R.C. 121.22.
	Vote on Resolution: Ayes 5 Nays 0 Abstain 0
	Passed this 10 th day of 10 Me, 2023. PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL MAYOR
	ATTEST: LEGILAN MANNT CLERK
	CERTIFICATION I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THE VILLAGE OF WESTON RESOLUTION NUMBER 2023-7, AND THAT THERE IS NO NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED IN THE VILLAGE OF WESTON, AND THAT PUBLICATION OF THIS RESOLUTION WAS MADE BY POSTING IT AT THE FIVE PUBLIC PLACES DESIGNATED BY ORDINANCE 2023-1 ON